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Currently, legislators in the General Assembly
are responsible for drawing their own district
lines and choosing which voters will live in
each district. Do you think it's fair for politicians
to be able to choose their voters in this way, or
not?

Think it is fair for politicians to be able to

draw their own district lines and choose

which voters will live in their districts............... 12%

Do not think it is fair for politicians to be able

to draw their own district lines and choose

which voters will live in their districts............... 80%

NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e,

Recently, federal courts have found that North
Carolina’s legislative and congressional
districts are illegal because they separate
voters by race for political gain. North Carolina
politicians from both parties have a long history
of drawing illegal maps to protect themselves
from being voted out. How concerned are you
about the effects of partisan politics on the
creation of voting districts in North Carolina?
Are you very concerned, somewhat concerned,
not very concerned, or not at all concerned?

VEIY CONCEIMEM.....c.vveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeee 65%
Somewhat CONCErNed.............oovveeveereererrenens 21%
NOt very concerned........cccoovvvvvveeeeeesiiiennneennn. 8%
Not at all CONCErNed...........c.oveeveeverreererrernenn. 5%

1%

NOLSUIe ...
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There are bills in the General Assembly to
change the current system and create a new,
impartial method of drawing districts so
politicians don't decide the boundaries of their
own districts. If a candidate for the General
Assembly supported creating an impartial
method of drawing districts, would that make
you more likely or less likely to vote for them,
or would it not make a difference?

MOre lIKEIY......ooveieiiiiiee e 60%
LSS KEIY ... 20%
Wouldn't make a difference............cccccovevnnnen. 17%
NOE SUIE ... 3%

In the 2016 presidential election, did you vote
for Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, Libertarian Party candidate Gary
Johnson, Green Party candidate Jill Stein, or
someone else?

Donald Trump ....ooooiiiiiieeeeeee e 48%
Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 44%
Gary JONNSON .....cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 2%
Jill SEEIN e 0%
SOMEONE €ISe.....ovviiiiiiiiiiiee e 5%

If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
If you define your gender differently, press 3.

Define gender differently............cccceeeeviiiienns
If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent or a member of
another party, press 3.

DEMOCKAL .......evoveereeeeeeeeeee e 45%
Republican..........ccoccvviiiiieiiii e, 33%
Independent / Other..........cccccvvveeeeeeiiiciineen. 22%
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Q7 If you are Hispanic or Latino, press 1. If white,
press 2. If African-American, press 3. If other,
press 4.

Hispanic or Latino .........ccoovviiiiiiiiiieeiiiiiee. 3%
WHILE ..o 73%
African-American .........cccccoeviciieiieneees e 21%
Other .. 3%

Q8 If you are 18-45 years old, press 1. If 46-65,
press 2. If older than 65, press 3.

1810 45 .eeoveeeeeeeereeeeee e 20%
B610 B5......oocveeceeeeeeieeeeeee e 50%
Older than B65.........cocceeviiiiiieiie e 30%
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12%
23%
19%
14%
15%
17%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Fair for Politicians to Effects of Politics on
Draw Districts Yes/No Districts Concern
Think it is fair for poli-|12%  18% 7% - 1T% - Level
ticians to be able to d- Very concerned [65%  42% 89% 88% 70% 62%
raw their own district
lines and choose whi- Somewhat concerned [21%  32% 8% 12% 30% 21%
ch voters will live in t- Not very concerned| 8%  15% 2% - - 6%
heir districts
. Not at all concerned| 5% 9% 1% - - -
Do not think it is fair f-[ 80% 70% 88% 100% 63% 97%
or politicians to be ab- Not sure| 1% 1% 0% - - 11%
le to draw their own d-
istrict lines and choo-
se which voters will li-
ve in their districts
Not sure| 8% 12% 5% - 20% 3%
2016 Vote Gender
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- ;
Base [d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Woma- Deﬂr.]e gende-
- Base n Man| r differently
Candidate Support
Impartial Drawing Fair for Politicians to
More/Less Likely Draw Districts Yes/No
i 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0, . e . . .
More likely|60%  51%  67%  S52% 74% 82% Think it is fair for poli-| 12% 8% 16% 1%
Less likely|20%  21% 22% - 26% 7% ticians to be able to d-
Wouldn't make a|17%  24% 9%  48% - 11% ‘raw their own district
difference lines and choose whi-
Not sure| 3% 5% 2% - - B ch voters Will I_ive_in t-
heir districts
Do not think it is fair f-[ 80% 85% 77% 32%
or politicians to be ab-
le to draw their own d-
istrict lines and choo-
se which voters will li-
ve in their districts
Not sure| 8% 7% 7% 67%
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Gender Gender
Woma- Define gende- Woma- Define gende-
Base n| Man| rdifferently Base n | Man| rdifferently
Effects of Politics on Candidate Support
Districts Concern Impartial Drawing
Level More/Less Likely
Very concerned | 65% 70% 60% 57% More likely | 60% 66% 55% 17%
Somewhat concerned|21% 21% 20% 21% Less likely|20% 16% 23% 55%
Not very concerned| 8% 7% 9% - Wouldn't make a|17% 15% 20% -
difference
Not at all concerned| 5% 2% 9% -
Not sure| 3% 4% 2% 28%
Not sure| 1% 0% 2% 22%
Party Party
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Democr-| Republica-| Independe-
Base at n nt / Other Base at n nt / Other
Fair for Politicians to Effects of Politics on
Draw Districts Yes/No Districts Concern
Think it is fair for poli-|{12% 8% 15% 15% Level
ticians to be able to d- Very concerned | 65% 81% 46% 61%
|i:162z tgsg;m%gfx;ﬁf Somewhat concerned |21% 13% 34% 17%
ch voters will live in t- Not very concerned| 8% 4% 11% 12%
heir districts
o . Not at all concerned| 5% 2% 8% 6%
Do not think it is fair f-| 80% 85% 74% 80%
or politicians to be ab- Not sure| 1% 0% 1% 4%
le to draw their own d-
istrict lines and choo-
se which voters will li-
ve in their districts
Not sure| 8% % 11% 5%
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Party Race
Democr-| Republica-| Independe- Hispanic African-
Base at n nt / Other Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Candiqate Sup_port Fair for Politicians to
Impartial Drawing Draw Districts Yes/No
More/Less Likely — - -
- Think it is fair for poli-[12% - 12% 12% 7%
More likely | 60% 58% 56% 68% ticians to be able to d-
Less likely [ 20% 26% 21% 6% ‘raw their own district
lines and choose whi-
Wouldn't make a| 17% 12% 20% 22% ch voters will live in t-
difference heir districts
Not sure| 3% 3% 3% 3% Do not think it is fair f-| 80% 74% 81% 80% 77%
or politicians to be ab-
le to draw their own d-
istrict lines and choo-
se which voters will li-
ve in their districts
Not sure| 8% 26% 7% 8% 16%
Race Race
Hispanic African- Hispanic African-
Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other Base |or Lati...| White| Americ...| Other
Effects of Politics on Candidate Support
Districts Concern Impartial Drawing
Level More/Less Likely
Very concerned | 65% 58% 59% 92% 28% More likely | 60% 37% 66% 46% 40%
Somewhat concerned | 21% 39% 24% 4% 41% Less likely | 20% 35% 15% 36% 8%
Not very concerned| 8% 3% 10% 2% - Wouldn't make a|17% 28% 17% 14% 25%
Not at all concerned| 5% - 6% 2% - difference
Not sure| 3% - 2% 3% 26%
Not sure| 1% - 0% 1% 31%
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Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65| than ... Base 45 65| than ...
Fair for Politicians to Effects of Politics on
Draw Districts Yes/No Districts Concern
Think it is fair for poli-[ 1206 14% 12%  10% Level
ticians to be able to d- Very concerned|65% 65% 63% 70%
raw their own district
lines and choose whi- Somewhat concerned|21% 19% 23% 18%
ch votershw_illdl_ive_in t- Not very concerned| 8% 7% 9% 8%
eir districts
0, 0, 0, 0,
Do not think it is fair f-[80% 64% 85% 83% Not at all concerned) 5% 5% o% 4%
or politicians to be ab- Notsure| 1% 5% - 1%
le to draw their own d-
istrict lines and choo-
se which voters will li-
ve in their districts
Not sure| 8% 21% 3% 7%
Age Area Code
1810l 46 t0] Older Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o019
Base 45 65| than ... Fair for Politicians to
- Draw Districts Yes/No
Fand'qalt%S“p.port Think itis fair for poli-|12% 8% 7% 21% 9% 14% 12%
mpartia ra_Wlng ticians to be able to d-
More/Less Likely raw their own district
More likely|60% 40% 64%  66% lines and choose whi-
ch voters w_|II I_|ve_|n t-
Less likely|20% 32% 17%  16% heir districts
Do not think it is fair f-[80% 80% 78% 72% 87% 82% 84%
Wouldn't makea[17% 26% 17%  11% or politicians to beab.| ST R
difference le to draw their own d-
istrict lines and choo-
Notsure| 3% 2% 2% 7% se which voters will li-
ve in their districts
Notsure| 8% 11% 15% 7% 4% 4% 4%
April 4-5, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252| 336| 704| s28] o10] 919 Base | 252| 336 704| s28] o910] o019
Effects of Politics on Candidate Support
Districts Concern Impartial Drawing
Level More/Less Likely
Very concerned|65% 69% 67% 70% 50% 70% 63% More likely[60% 38% 62% 62% 69% 62% 61%
Somewhat concerned|21% 14% 23% 18% 36% 14% 18% Less likely[20% 34% 19% 25% 14% 21% 11%
Not very concerned| 8% 16% 6% 7% 9% 6% 7% Wouldn't make a|17% 25% 14% 11% 15% 15% 24%
Notatall concerned| 5% - 2% 6% 4% 10% 7% difference
Not sure| 1% 1% 206 ) 1% ) 2% Not sure| 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 2% 4%
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